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Business Report 

   

Non-Lapsing Account:  There is an unallocated balance in the non-lapsing account of $95,390.74.   

Memorandums of Agreement for your review:  

 MOA – TEA – Teaching extra classes 

Fundraiser Requests for your review:  

 Baby Photos and Parent Messages – Class of 2024 yearbook 

 Fascia’s Chocolates – Class of 2024 

 Polar Express Movie and Refreshments – Class of 2026 

 Prom-posal Posters – Catering Club 

 Sensory Drive for Sensory Room – Senior Capstone 

 Valentine’s Day Cookie-grams – Catering Club 

 Who Done it-grams – Drama Club 

https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/1up1SFUX5TgVPctCmv96Ufrbb_-JZwNiI?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/1qvCDOA6_j4S2pYPtLq0C6zUrRhxXu7zV?usp=sharing


 
 
 
 
 
 

2023-2024 Budget Table without Encumbrances 

 

The 2023-2024 Budget Table without Encumbrances shows the budget expended 44.76%. Last year at this time the budget was 45.68% expended.  

December 2023 expenditures were $963,986.03.      

                                                                                                      

Object and Description Original Budget Transfers 

Adjusted 

Budget

Year-to-Date 

Expended

Year-to-

Date 

Percent 

Expended

111 Certified Payroll      7,771,895.00                -        7,771,895.00    2,975,011.93 38.28%

112 Non-Certified Payroll      1,970,276.00                -        1,970,276.00       923,870.61 46.89%

200 Employee Benefits      2,768,334.00                -        2,768,334.00    1,221,880.07 44.14%

300 Other Prof Tech Service         862,245.00    (1,500.00)         860,745.00       713,841.41 82.93%

400 Property Service         945,382.00     5,000.00         950,382.00       336,363.40 35.39%

510 Pupil Transportation         869,516.00                -           869,516.00       366,648.07 42.17%

521 Liability Insurance                345.00                -                  345.00                      -   0.00%

560 Tuition         424,546.00                -           424,546.00       260,860.87 61.44%

563 Special Ed Non Public         233,090.00                -           233,090.00       164,661.00 70.64%

590 Other Purchased Services         146,836.00       (600.00)         146,236.00         70,088.77 47.93%

611 Instructional Supplies         244,096.00  (11,003.00)         233,093.00       182,527.28 78.31%

641 Textbooks           52,319.00                -             52,319.00         41,413.72 79.16%

642 Library Books & Periodicals             8,769.00       (479.50)             8,289.50           3,951.74 47.67%

690 Other Supplies & Materials         169,152.00       (740.58)         168,411.42         94,066.38 55.86%

730 Instructional Equipment           38,570.00    (1,223.00)           37,347.00           1,053.97 2.82%

735 Technology Software           43,068.00                -             43,068.00         46,260.70 107.41%

739 Other Equipment         130,686.00     4,168.08         134,854.08         27,609.96 20.47%

890 Other Objects         207,749.00     6,378.00         214,127.00       127,719.08 59.65%

Total 2023/2024  $16,886,874.00  $            -    $16,886,874.00  $7,557,828.96 44.76%  
 

 

 



 
 
 
 
 
 

 

2023-2024 Budget Table with Encumbrances 

The 2023-2024 Budget Table with encumbrances shows the budget expended at 51.21%.  Last year at this time the budget was 52.25% expended.   

 

Object and Description Original Budget Transfers 

Adjusted 

Budget Encumbered

Year-to-Date 

Expended

Year-to-

Date 

Percent 

Expended

111 Certified Payroll      7,771,895.00                -        7,771,895.00                      -      2,975,011.93 38.28%

112 Non-Certified Payroll      1,970,276.00                -        1,970,276.00                      -         923,870.61 46.89%

200 Employee Benefits      2,768,334.00                -        2,768,334.00                      -      1,221,880.07 44.14%

300 Other Prof Tech Service         862,245.00    (1,500.00)         860,745.00       143,442.55       857,283.96 99.60%

400 Property Service         945,382.00     5,000.00         950,382.00         92,029.10       428,392.50 45.08%

510 Pupil Transportation         869,516.00                -           869,516.00       206,577.04       573,225.11 65.92%

521 Liability Insurance                345.00                -                  345.00                      -                        -   0.00%

560 Tuition         424,546.00                -           424,546.00       225,892.03       486,752.90 114.65%

563 Special Ed Non Public         233,090.00                -           233,090.00       336,061.50       500,722.50 214.82%

590 Other Purchased Services         146,836.00       (600.00)         146,236.00           6,487.12         76,575.89 52.36%

611 Instructional Supplies         244,096.00  (11,003.00)         233,093.00         26,090.68       208,617.96 89.50%

641 Textbooks           52,319.00                -             52,319.00                      -           41,413.72 79.16%

642 Library Books & Periodicals             8,769.00       (479.50)             8,289.50           3,712.80           7,664.54 92.46%

690 Other Supplies & Materials         169,152.00       (740.58)         168,411.42           9,273.62       103,340.00 61.36%

730 Instructional Equipment           38,570.00    (1,223.00)           37,347.00           2,798.00           3,851.97 10.31%

735 Technology Software           43,068.00                -             43,068.00                      -           46,260.70 107.41%

739 Other Equipment         130,686.00     4,168.08         134,854.08           4,615.36         32,225.32 23.90%

890 Other Objects         207,749.00     6,378.00         214,127.00         33,449.14       161,168.22 75.27%

Total 2023/2024  $16,886,874.00  $            -    $16,886,874.00  $1,090,428.94  $8,648,257.90 51.21%  
  



 
 
 
 
 
 

2023-2024 Grant Report 

 

The grant funds on record are shown below.  The table shows all available grant appropriations and expenditures.  Unlike the comparison that can be 

made for the operating fund, the percent completed cannot be compared because some of the grants were available in the 2022-2023 fiscal year and 

some will be available through the 2024-2025 year. 

 

Grant 

Fiscal 

Year End

Grant Name/Description
Original 

Budget
Transfers

Adjusted 

Appropriation

Encumber

ed

Year-to-

Date 

Expended

Balance
Percent 

Expended

09/30/23 SEDS Implementation 10,000.00       -         10,000.00       10,000.00    -              100.00%

06/30/24 Title I 105,355.00     -         105,355.00     105,355.00  -              100.00%

06/30/24 Title II 17,349.00       -         17,349.00       17,349.00    -              100.00%

06/30/24 IDEA Section 611 246,211.00     -         246,211.00     246,211.00  -              100.00%

06/30/24 IDEA Section 619 19,171.00       -         19,171.00       19,171.00    -              100.00%

06/30/24 Title IV 10,000.00       -         10,000.00       8,802.00      1,198.00      88.02%

06/30/24 School Readiness 164,704.00     -         164,704.00     55,278.95    109,425.05  33.56%

06/30/24 School Readiness COLA 11,697.00       -         11,697.00       -              11,697.00    0.00%

06/30/24 School Readiness Competitive enrollment based 16,800.00       -         16,800.00       2,784.00      14,016.00    16.57%

06/30/24 School Readiness Infant & Toddler Expansion 108,000.00     -         108,000.00     25,830.00    82,170.00    23.92%

06/30/24 School Readiness Quality Enhancement 3,881.00         -         3,881.00         -              3,881.00      0.00%

06/30/24 Smart Start 75,000.00       -         75,000.00       25,145.80    49,854.20    33.53%

06/30/24 Smart Start Operating Expenses 75,000.00       -         75,000.00       19,093.80    55,906.20    25.46%

06/30/24 Adult Education 18,949.00       -         18,949.00       -              18,949.00    0.00%

06/30/24 Summer Enrichment 45,973.00       -         45,973.00       41,544.00    4,429.00      90.37%

09/30/24 School Readiness Competitive enrollment based 17,760.00       -         17,760.00       12,704.00    5,056.00      71.53%

SUBTOTAL $945,850.00 $0.00 $945,850.00 $0.00 $589,268.55 $356,581.45 62.30%

06/30/25 Title I 109,560.00     -         109,560.00     35,924.71    73,635.29    32.79%

06/30/25 Title II 16,014.00       -         16,014.00       -              16,014.00    0.00%

06/30/25 IDEA Section 611 252,520.00     -         252,520.00     67,463.99    185,056.01  26.72%

06/30/25 IDEA Section 619 19,775.00       -         19,775.00       2,475.48      17,299.52    12.52%

SUBTOTAL $397,869.00 $0.00 $397,869.00 $0.00 $105,864.18 $292,004.82 26.61%

$1,343,719.00 $0.00 $1,343,719.00 $0.00 $695,132.73 $648,586.27 51.73%GRAND TOTAL  
 



 
 
 
 
 
 

2023-2024 Transfers 
 

Policy 3160 (Business/Non-Instructional Operations-Transfers of Funds Between Categories) states, “The Superintendent, or their designee, may 

transfer any unexpended or not contracted portion of any appropriation for school purposes to any other line item of such itemized estimate up to a 

limit of $5,000 for any one occurrence.”   

 

December Transfers:     

 

None 


